
 

Scroggins Elementary School  

2022 – 2023 SDMC Committee Members 
 

Title Name Position Email Address 
Chairperson Balderas, Dianna Principal dbalder1@houstonisd.org 

Parent Latrishia Adkins (2022) Parent latrishiaadkins07@gmail.com 

Parent Trujillo, Yessenia (2024) Parent yesseniatr3jo@gmail.com 

Community Member Serrato, Mayra (2023) Community Member mayra.serrato@houstontx.gov 

Community Member 
Martinez, Rosaisela 

(2023) 
Community Member rosie@targethunger.org 

Business 
Representative 

Williams, Janet (2023) Business Representative janetw@scterm.com 

Professional Staff: 
Classroom Teacher 

Hajiebrahimi, Shayda 
(2022) 

5th Grade Teacher Shayda.Hajiebrahimi@houstonisd.org 

Professional Staff: 
Classroom Teacher 

Villarreal, Azalea (2024) Kindergarten Teacher Azalea.Villarreal@houstonisd.org 

Professional Staff: 
Classroom Teacher 

Gomez, Maria (2022) 
2nd Grade Bilingual 

Teacher 
mgomez7houstonisd.org 

Professional Staff: 
Classroom Teacher 

McCarter, Levi (2022) 5th Grade Teacher Levi.Mccarter@houstonisd.org 

School Based 
Professional Staff 

Bartos, Jennifer (2024) 
Pre-Kindergarten 

Teacher 
jbartos@houstonisd.org 

School Based 
Professional Staff 

Flores, Nancy 
(2025) 

Assistant Principal nflores6@houstonisd.org 

Professional Staff 
(Special Education 
Rep) 

 Stern, Jolanta 
(non-voting member) 

Special Education 
Resource Teacher 

jstern@houstonisd.org 

Non-Instructional 
Staff 

Martinez, Rosa SIRS rmarti17@houstonisd.org 
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